507224901 04/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7271753

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN GADGETWOO TECH. CO., LTD.	03/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN AIPER INTELLIGENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	32ND FLOOR,BLOCK C,PHASE 2 GALAXY WORLD
Internal Address:	MINLE COMMUNITY, MINZHI STREET, LONGHUA DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29737120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: us@hoyi-ip.com

Correspondent Name: SHENZHEN HOYI INTERNATIONAL IP CO., LTD.

Address Line 1: ROOM 1308, 13TH FLOOR, BLOCK A

Address Line 2: WEIDONGLONG BUSINESS BUILDING, LONGHUA DISTRICT

Address Line 4: SHENZHEN, CHINA 518000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NBHC-USP3212426
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YANG WANG
SIGNATURE:	/YANG WANG/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=NBHC-USP3212426 signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507224901 REEL: 059679 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT FOR USPTO RECORDATION

STATEMENT BY ASSIGNEE (RIGHT TRANSFER)
The Applicant/Assignor
"Shenzhen Gadgetwoo Tech. Co., Ltd.", with address: Unit H, 12F, Bldg. 6, Baoneng Sci Park Qinghu Village, Longhua District Shenzhen, Guangdong CHINA.
Transfer the entire right, title, and interest of US patent applications below
29737120
To an Assignee:
"Shenzhen Aiper Intelligent Co., Ltd.", with address: 32nd Floor, Block C, Phase 2 Galaxy World, Minle Community, Minzhi Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China
The effective date is 03/31/2022
Legal Representative of the Assignor:
Signed by: Yang Wang
Signature: Inf

PATENT **REEL: 059679 FRAME: 0776**

RECORDED: 04/11/2022